
Indus Routes
Our Journey to The Himalayas - April,2023



Our Programme
Tour  Itinerary

On Friday 14th April 2023, depart from Ireland/ UK / Sweden for New Delhi, India.

India Day 1: Sat, 15 April, in New Delhi
Arrive in Delhi early Saturday morning. Check-in. Depart to visit spiritual & religious places in Delhi. 
Market visit. Overnight in Delhi.
 
India Day 2: Sun, 16 April, in New Delhi  
Very early start in the morning, depart for Morena by train to visit the ancient Shani Temple. 
In the afternoon depart for Agra by bus. Visit the Taj Mahal, and depart for Delhi. Overnight in Delhi.

India Day 3: Mon, 17 April, in Haridwar
Depart from Delhi for the Himalayas to visit the high-energy areas of the region and do prayers and meditation. 
Reach Haridwar. Attend Ganga Arti. Overnight in Haridwar.

India Day 4: Tue, 18 April, in Devprayag
In the morning depart Devprayag. On the way visit Laxman Jula in Rishikesh, Neelkanth Mahadev temple in Rishikesh,
Ganga prayer and offerings to Mother Ganga in the afternoon at Dev Prayag Ghat. Fire prayer in the evening. 
Overnight in Devprayag.



India Day 5: Wed, 19 April, in Devprayag
Early in the morning visit Chandrabandani temple. Ganga prayer in the afternoon on Ram Kund Ghat.
Overnight in Devprayag.
 
India Day 6: Thu, 20 April, in Devprayag
Early in the morning visit Dhari Devi temple. Solar Eclipse prayer in the evening. After that taking a dip in 
Mother Ganga. This is the luckiest day as after the eclipse you will be taking a dip in Mother Ganga in Devprayag.

India Day 7: Fri, 21 April, in Delhi
Depart early for Delhi from Devprayag. In the evening have One-on-One sessions with Master Shashi. 
Overnight in Delhi.
 
India Day 8: Sat, 22 April, in Delhi
Check out from the hotel, as per flights booked depart for Ireland/ UK / Sweden  from New Delhi on 
Saturday, 22nd April.

Tour Concludes


